FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 77(12)2024

2. (i) Act:- BNS, 2023.

Date and time of FIR: 12/12/2024 at 9.30 am Sections:- 305(a)/3(5) BNS.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
01.	BNS, 2023	305(a)/3(5)	

1. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Intervening night of

Date from:- 11/12/2024

Date to:12/12/2024

Wednesday & Thursday

Time Period: Intervening night

Time from:

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 12/12/2024

Time: 09.30 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 10/LIL-PS/2024 Date & Time: 12/12/2024 at

09.30 am.

- 2. Type of information: Written complaint report.
- 3. Place of occurrence: Veranda of the house my brother in-law Md. Makbur Rahman S/o. Late. Ehen of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Darul Uloom Wangma.
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 03 Kms. South West.

Beat No.

- 4. Address: Lilong Turel Ahanbi Darul Uloom Wangma.
- (b) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- (Zero FIR)
- 5. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Abdul Rahim
- (b) Father's name: S/o Md. Seraj Ahamad
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 15/03/2006
- (d) Nationality: Indi
- (e) UID No. (Aadha
- (f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	
1	Aadhaar Card	

(h) Occupation: Student

(i) Address: Phundrei Mayai Leikai

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Phundrei Mayai Leikai, PO :- Wangjing & PS:- Khongjom, District, Thoubal, Manipur	
2	Permanent address	-do-	

(j) Phone number: 7629005724

6. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown			*:

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Motor Bike	YEZDI ROADSTER LUNA	Bearing registration number A/F, having Chassis number MZDJ21C16R1D26699 & Engine number PBE-RD000767	Rs. 2,16,079.00/- (two lakhs sixteen thousand and seventy nine rupees) only.

9. Total value of property (In Rs. 2,16,079.00/- (two lakhs sixteen thousand and seventy nine rupees) only.

10.

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
{	



12. First Information contents:

Information report same OE

On 12/12/2024 at 5.50 am received written complaint report from one Abdul Rahim, 18 yrs S/o. Md. Seraj Ahamad of Phundrei Mayai Leikai, PO:- Wangjing, PS:- Khongjom reported that in the intervening night of 11/12/2024 and 12/12/2024 his Motor Bike YEZDI ROADSTER LUNA white in colour bearing registration number A/F having Chassis number MZDJ21C16R1D26699 & Engine number PBE-RD000767 registered in the name of his elder brother namely Md. Rizwan S/o. Nahamacha of Phundrei Mayai Leikai had been stolen away by unknown person/persons which was parked at the veranda of the house his brother in-law Md. Makbur Rahman S/o. Late. Ehen of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Darul Uloom Wangma, under locked and key. The approximate value of the said stolen vehicle is Rs. 2,16,079.00/- (two lakhs sixteen thousand and seventy nine rupees) only. Hence the case.

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): AK. Suresh Singh

Rank: Assist. Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Subash Singh Rank: Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Abdul Rahim

The Officer in-charge Lilong Police Station

Subject:- Report.

Sir

I have the honour to report that in the intervening night of 11/12/2024 and 12/12/2024 my Motor bike YEZDI ROADSTER LUNAR white in colour bearing registration number A/F having Chassis number MZDJ21C16R1D26699 Engine number PBE-RD000767 registered in the name of my elder brother namely Md. Rizwan S/o. Nahamacha of Phundrei Mayai Leikai had been stolen away by unknown person/persons which was parked at the veranda of the house of my brother in-law Md. Makbur Rahman S/o. Late. Ehen of Lilong Turel Ahanbi Darul Uloom Wangma, under locked and key. The approximate value of the said stolen vehicle is Rs. 2,16,079.00/- (two lakhs sixteen thousand and seventy nine rupees) only.

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown persons and recover my vehicle at the earliest.

18 305(2) 3(5) BALL PS

Officer Police Station Dur Lilong District Manipur Thoubal District Manipur Yours faithfully

Abdul Rahi 97 (Abdul Rahim 18 yrs)

S/o. Md. Seraj Ahamad of Phundrei Mayai Leikai, P.O:- Wangjing,

PS:-Khongjom, Thoubal District
+ # 7629005724#